CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

Mu	O: Finance Committee Municipal Services Committee Utilities Committee										
SUBJECT: Awar	d of Contract										
The Department of	of Public Works recommends that the following described work:										
Unit X-24 Water R	Reconstruction										
Be awarded to: Name:	Kruczek Construction Inc										
Address: 3636 Kewaunee Road											
	Green Bay, WI 54311										
	Steen Buj, WY & 1811										
In the amount of :	\$1,579,000.00										
With a 1.2 %	s contingency of : \$20,000.00										
For a project total	l not to exceed : \$1,599,000.00										
** OR **											
In an amount Not	To Exceed:										
Bu	dget: \$1,599,000.00										
Estir	mate: \$1,580,000.00										
Committee I	Date: 02/12/24										
Council I	Date: 02/21/24										

X-24 Water Main Construction (#8866464) Owner: Appleton WI, City of Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of 01/29/2024 01:45 PM CST

				Kruczek Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Dorner Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	
Section Title Lin	e Item Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
X-24 BASE BID					\$1,579,000.00		\$1,586,000.00		\$1,641,604.00		\$1,674,960.00		\$1,711,400.00		\$1,746,016.00		\$1,761,545.00
	1 F&I - 16" Water Main	lin. ft.	5200.0000		\$702,000.00	\$142.00	\$738,400.00	\$147.00	\$764,400.00	\$154.00	\$800,800.00	\$154.00		\$159.00	\$826,800.00	\$154.00	\$800,800.00
	2 F&I - 12" Water Main	lin. ft.	125		\$22,500.00	\$195.00	\$24,375.00	\$169.00	\$21,125.00	\$205.00	\$25,625.00	\$160.00	\$20,000.00	\$217.00	\$27,125.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00
	3 F&I - 8" Water Main	lin. ft.	90		\$17,550.00	\$145.00	\$13,050.00	\$148.00	\$13,320.00	\$145.00	\$13,050.00	\$135.00	\$12,150.00	\$137.00	\$12,330.00	\$140.00	\$12,600.00
	4 F&I - 6" Hydrant Lead	lin. ft.	350		\$24,150.00	\$139.00	\$48,650.00	\$79.00	\$27,650.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$121.00	\$42,350.00	\$140.00	\$49,000.00
	5 F&I - Hydrant	each	12	\$5,750.00	\$69,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$66,600.00	\$6,530.00	\$78,360.00	\$5,900.00	\$70,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$67,200.00	\$6,285.00	\$75,420.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00
	6 F&I - 16" Gate Valve w/ Box	each	17	\$12,700.00	\$215,900.00	\$12,125.00	\$206,125.00	\$13,039.00	\$221,663.00	\$12,080.00	\$205,360.00	\$13,300.00	\$226,100.00	\$11,878.00	\$201,926.00	\$13,000.00	\$221,000.00
	7 F&I - 8" Gate Valve w/ Box	each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,819.00	\$2,819.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,452.00	\$2,452.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	8 F&I - 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	each	15	\$1,720.00	\$25,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,992.00	\$29,880.00	\$1,785.00	\$26,775.00	\$1,900.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,701.00	\$25,515.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00
	9 F&I - 16" Bend	each	10	\$1,720.00	\$17,200.00	\$1,735.00	\$17,350.00	\$1,985.00	\$19,850.00	\$1,740.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,775.00	\$17,750.00	\$1,695.00	\$16,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
	10 F&I - 16"x12" Tee	each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,908.00	\$5,816.00	\$2,885.00	\$5,770.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	\$2,472.00	\$4,944.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	11 F&I - 16"x8" Tee	each	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,411.00	\$4,822.00	\$2,440.00	\$4,880.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,051.00	\$4,102.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
	12 F&I - 16"x6" Tee	each	15	\$1,625.00	\$24,375.00	\$1,900.00	\$28,500.00	\$2,083.00	\$31,245.00	\$2,115.00	\$31,725.00	\$1,950.00	\$29,250.00	\$1,747.00	\$26,205.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00
_	13 F&I - 16" MJ Cap	each	2	\$829.00	\$1,658.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,554.00	\$3,108.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$965.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	14 F&I - 8" MJ Cap	each	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$269.00	\$269.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	15 F&I - 6" MJ Cap	each	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$204.00	\$408.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
	16 F&I - 6" Service	lin. ft.	70	7-10.00	\$9,800.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$152.50	\$10,675.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
	17 F&I - 1.5" Service	lin. ft.	20		\$2,000.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$81.50	\$1,630.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
	18 F&I - 1" Service	lin. ft.	180	7000	\$16,380.00	\$93.00	\$16,740.00	\$89.00	\$16,020.00	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$115.00	\$20,700.00	\$81.50	\$14,670.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
	19 Service Connection	each	10	\$462.00	\$4,620.00	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$672.00	\$6,720.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$857.00	\$8,570.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
	20 Cut/Cap Watermain	each	3	\$1,130.00	\$3,390.00	\$2,175.00	\$6,525.00	\$3,045.00	\$9,135.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
	21 R&R - 5" HMA Pavement	sq. yd.	5900.0000		\$188,800.00	\$32.00	\$188,800.00	\$34.40	\$202,960.00	\$38.75	\$228,625.00	\$40.00	\$236,000.00	\$39.55	\$233,345.00	\$36.30	\$214,170.00
_	22 R&R - 8" Concrete Pavement	sq. yd.	1200.0000	\$97.00	\$116,400.00	\$93.00	\$111,600.00	\$104.10	\$124,920.00	\$103.00	\$123,600.00	\$105.00	\$126,000.00	\$99.00	\$118,800.00	\$100.00	\$120,000.00
_	23 R&R - 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	lin. ft.	250		\$18,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$79.30	\$19,825.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$87.00	\$21,750.00	\$73.50	\$18,375.00
_	24 Temp. Traffic Control	l.s.	1	\$85,465.00	\$85,465.00	\$38,865.00	\$38,865.00	\$23,860.00	\$23,860.00	\$21,450.00	\$21,450.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$61,600.00	\$61,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
	25 Flowable Fill	cu. yd.	10	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
<u> </u>	26 Extra Stone Bedding	cu. yd.	10	7	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
	27 Type 'D-M' Inlet Protection	each	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$112.00	\$2,016.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00	\$125.00	. ,	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
Base Bid Total:					\$1,579,000.00		\$1,586,000.00		\$1,641,604.00		\$1,674,960.00		\$1,711,400.00		\$1,746,016.00		\$1,761,545.00